Evaluation Board User Guide
UG-132
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Differential Amplifier Evaluation Board for Single
16-lead 3 mm × 3 mm LFCSP Packages
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 8
FEATURES

UG-132 Evaluation Board User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 6 of 8
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 1.
Qty Reference Designator Package Description
2 C3, C4 C7343 10 µF capacitor
2 C1, C2 C0508 Capacitor, 0.1uF
6 J1 to J6 SMASMT SMA connector
12 R1/RG, R2/RF, R3/RG, R4/RF, R5 to R12 R0603 Resistor, user defined value
8 +VS, −VS, PD/DIS, VOCM, GND1 to GND4 TP1 Test point
1 DUT1 16-lead LFCSP Device under test
1   PC board
RELATED LINKS
Table 2.
Resource Description
ADA4927-1 Product page, ultralow distortion current feedback differential ADC driver
ADA4930-1 Product page, ultralow noise driver for low voltage ADCs
ADA4932-1 Product page, low power differential ADC driver
ADA4937-1 Product page, single supply ultralow distortion differential ADC driver
ADA4938-1 Product page, ultralow distortion differential ADC driver
ADA4939-1 Product page, G > 2 ultralow distortion differential ADC driver